1

03-24-2000

' DOCKET NO: M-7506 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## 

! NOTE: 1991	ADMEN NAME AREA TOTAL RATES ANNA PAREA NAME TARAN	
	01295361	- C
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea		35.
Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving parties:	505
(a) Epps, Garry P.	Name: <u>Cisco Technology, Inc.</u>	503
(b) Laor, Michael	Street Address: 170 W. Tasman Drive	D =
	City: <u>San Jose,</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95</u>	<u>i134</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Country: <u>United States</u>	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Assignment Merger	Name:	
Charles Agreement Coherence of Name	Street Address:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: Zip:	
Other	Country:	
Execution Date: February 11, 2000		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is: February 1	4, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s) -     Title: Flexible Engine And Data Structure For Packet Header     Processing	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional num	nbers attached?	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: Paul E. Lewkowicz	-	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	_	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>	
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19	
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additi required for this conveyance and credit deposit 19-2386 any amounts overpaid	
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	,
of the original document.		,
Paul E. Lewkowicz 44,870	2/14/	/00 Date
Name of Person Signing 24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000064 192386 09505934	Total number of pages comprising co	over sheet:
FC:581 40.00 CH	, otal maniper of pages semprioning of	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010623 FRAME: 0831** 

Attorney Docket No.: M-7506 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Epps, Garry P.	of	Sunnyvale, California
Laor, Michael	of	Zichron-Yaakov, Israel
		fornia corporation, having a place of business a s and assigns, the entire right, title and interest
"Flexible Engine And Da	ta Structure For	Packet Header Processing"
for which we have executed a United States par patent applications and patents of every country and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority above-named assignee to apply for patents of for priority without further authorization from us; United States and foreign applications, and gen successors, assigns and nominees, at their requirements invention in all countries; and we request the Ogranted for said invention to the above-named	y for said inventicy resulting from the oreign countries for we agree to execunerally to do every est and expense, in commissioner of F	on, including divisions, reissues, continuations the filing of said applications; we authorize the for said invention, and to claim all rights of the all papers useful in connection with said of thing possible to aid said assignee, their in obtaining and enforcing patents for said extents and Trademarks to issue all patents
Executed this 11 <sup>TM</sup> day ofF	EBRUARY	, 2000.
		5-1/4
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Garry P. Epps
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person	s) whose name(s) the same in his/haperson(s), or the s	entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
SylVIA ROGERS Commission # 1132240  Notary Public — California  Santa Clara County		URE OF NOTARY

601484 v1 - 1 -

1.

PATENT REEL: 010623 FRAME: 0832

Attorney Docket No.: M-7506 US

Executed this day of	February, 2000.  Michael Laor
State of Alifornia County of Shate Class	) ) ss. —)
acknowledged to me that he/she/the	personally known to me or proved to me on the he person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and y executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by rument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
SYLVIA ROGERS Commission # 1132240 Notary Public — California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 2, 2001	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

- 2 -